No. 20-6386

OCTOBER TERM, 2020

In the Supreme Court of the United States

JAMES WALKER, Petitioner,

v.

WILLIAM GITTERE, et al., Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Nevada Supreme Court

PETITIONER'S REPLY TO RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

CAPITAL CASE

RENE L. VALLADARES Federal Public Defender of Nevada JOANNE L. DIAMOND* MARTIN L. NOVILLO *Counsel of Record Assistant Federal Public Defender 411 E. Bonneville, Ste. 250 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 388-6577 (702) 388-5819 (Fax) Joanne_Diamond@fd.org Martin_Novillo@fd.org

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
REPLY TO OPPOSITION TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI 1
A. Certiorari is warranted as Mr. Walker's claim involves an egregious misapplication of <i>Batson</i> and its progeny by the state courts
B. The Nevada Supreme Court's law-of-the-case ruling is reviewable by this Court as it was a decision on the merits of Mr. Walker's <i>Batson</i> claim
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases	Page(s)
Ake v. Oklahoma, 470 U.S. 68 (1985)	5
Batson v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 79 (1986)	1, 3
Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	4
Coleman v. Thompson, 501 U.S. 722 (1991)	6
Cone v. Bell, 556 U.S. 449 (2009)	5
Flowers v. Mississippi, 139 S. Ct. 2228 (2019)	1, 2, 3
Foster v. Chatman, 136 S. Ct. 1737 (2016)	4, 5, 6
Harris v. Reed, 489 U.S. 255 (1989)	6
Hernandez v. New York, 500 U.S. 352 (1991)	2, 3
Johnson v. California, 545 U.S. 162 (2005)	3
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i> , 545 U. S. 231 (2005)	2
<i>Rippo v. Baker</i> , 137 S. Ct. 905 (2017)	6
Rose v. Mitchell, 443 U.S. 545 (1979)	1
Snyder v. Louisiana, 552 U. S. 472 (2008)	2
Wearry v. Cain, 136 S. Ct. 1002 (2016)	4, 5
Williams v. Louisiana, 136 S. Ct. 2156 (2016)	3
Rules	
Supreme Court Rule 10	1, 4
